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Pattern Name: A Souvenir
Designed By:  N. Northup

Company: Charting Creations
Copyright: Charting Creations 2015
Fabric: Aida 25, White
500w X 372h Stitches
Size(s): 25 Count, 50.80w X 37.80h cm

18 Count, 70.56w X 52.49h cm
14 Count, 90.71w X 67.49h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

= L 2 DMC 152 Shell Pink-MD LT
H o 2 DMC 154 Grape-VY DK

= ~ 2 DMC 159 Gray Blue-LT

B = 2 DMC 160 Gray Blue-MD

B oa 2 DMC 161 Gray Blue

] X 2 DMC 162 Blue-UL VY LT

n U 4 2 DMC 221 Shell Pink-VY DK

N = 2 DMC 223 Shell Pink-LT

= > 2 DMC 224 Shell Pink-VY LT

] Y% 2 DMC 225 Shell Pink-UL VY LT
B 2 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD

n | 2 DMC 310 Black

H » 2 DMC 315 Antique Mauve-VY DK
N 2 DMC 316 Antique Mauve-MD
B A 2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT

[ + 2 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK

[ « 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD

B x 2 DMC 355 Terra Cotta-DK

I 2 DMC 356 Terra Cotta-MD

0 7 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
[ o 2 DMC 451 Shell Gray-DK

= L 2 DMC 452 Shell Gray-MD
oo~ 2 DMC 519 Sky Blue

= ® 2 DMC 613 Drab Brown-VY LT
N ™ 2 DMC 632 Desert Sand-UL VY DK
B0 2 DMC 640 Beige Gray-VY DK
B a 2 DMC 645 Beaver Gray-VY DK
[ - 2 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK

U 2 DMC 647 Beaver Gray-MD

O x 2 DMC 648 Beaver Gray-LT
o 2 DMC 712 Cream

O A\l 2 DMC 738 Tan-VY LT

O ‘ 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT

B =z 2 DMC 760 Salmon

] ) 2 DMC 775 Baby Blue-VY LT

= “ 2 DMC 778 Antique Mauve-VY LT
H o 2 DMC 779 Cocoa-DK

N 4 2 DMC 799 Delft Blue-MD

O & 2 DMC 800 Delft Blue-Pale

N X 2 DMC 813 Blue-LT

O] . 2 DMC 818 Baby Pink
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Symbol Strands Type

Number Color

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

CeEHIVO AP X ¥0TO 2R +d feNre D4+ \NBROXIXDZO® $ O>+ =

0,
>

JONENEENCC00OEEEEOENOOEOCOREOEeE 000 EeE e B8 0Om O
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

e K 4 [

819

826

827

840

841

842

902

931

938

961

977

3021
3031
3041
3072
3325
3328
3350
3354
3371
3685
3689
3713
3721
3722
3727
3740
3747
3752
3755
3756
3771
3772
3776
3778
3787
3807
3830
3836
3840
3841
3856
3857
3858
3860
3861
3862
3864
3866

Baby Pink-LT
Blue-MD

Blue-VY LT

Beige Brown-MD
Beige Brown-LT
Beige Brown-VY LT
Garnet-VY DK
Antique Blue-MD
Coffee Brown-UL DK
Dusty Rose-DK
Golden Brown-LT
Brown Gray-VY DK
Mocha Brown-VY DK
Antique Violet-MD
Beaver Gray-VY LT
Baby Blue-LT
Salmon-DK

Dusty Rose-UL DK
Dusty Rose-LT

Black Brown
Mauve-DK
Mauve-LT
Salmon-VY LT

Shell Pink-DK

Shell Pink-MD
Antique Mauve-LT
Antique Violet-DK
Blue Violet-VY LT
Antique Blue-VY LT
Baby Blue

Baby Blue-UL VY LT
Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
Desert Sand-VY DK
Mahogany-LT

Terra Cotta-LT
Brown Gray-DK
Cornflower Blue
Terra Cotta-MD
Grape-LT

Lavender Blue-LT
Baby Blue-Pale
Mahogany-UL VY LT
Rosewood-DK
Rosewood-MD
Cocoa

Cocoa-LT

Mocha Beige-DK
Mocha Beige-LT
Mocha Brown-UL VY LT
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Usage Summary
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skein Length: 795.0cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm] Str(cm) Spec(cm) French Bead Skein Est.

CO0DMC 152 2396 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 154 3737 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
CO0DMC 159 89 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 160 314 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 161 177 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 162 2263 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 221 881 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DmMmC 223 4503 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
LIDMC 224 409 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 225 1437 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 301 134 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 310 10486 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 4.000
B DMC 315 4391 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 316 5032 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
CODMC 318 83 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 322 1254 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 334 2148 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 355 342 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 356 2093 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 402 753 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 451 599 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 452 3361 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
CIDMC 519 570 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 613 3120 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 632 1623 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 640 923 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 645 50 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 646 138 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0DMC 647 732 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 648 844 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 712 1601 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 738 111 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 754 770 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIDMC 760 89 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 775 16967 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 6.000
LIDMC 778 4425 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 779 2766 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 799 789 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LI1DMC 800 3282 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
O0bmMmC 813 227 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 818 1440 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 819 2703 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 826 2234 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 827 3689 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDMC 840 620 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 841 2069 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 842 2549 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back{cm) Str(cm) Spec(cm) French Bead Skein Est.

B DMC 902 6904 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
EDMC 931 592 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 938 2389 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 961 236 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CIbmMC 977 197 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3021 1727 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3031 1159 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 3041 1773 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3072 3048 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3325 2529 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 3328 209 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3350 301 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
COJDMC 3354 312 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3371 5107 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 3685 3980 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
LIDMC 3689 1403 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3713 1650 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3721 1133 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 3722 2101 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIbMC 3727 3822 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 3740 722 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3747 2212 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3752 264 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
COJDMC 3755 173 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3756 7932 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
LIDMC 3771 929 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDmMC 3772 970 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
EDMC 3776 747 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
0DmMC 3778 1954 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3787 628 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3807 1148 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3830 1460 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
C0DMC 3836 1198 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3840 7766 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
LIDMC 3841 939 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 3856 279 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3857 2560 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3858 1094 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3860 1355 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3861 1588 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3862 1176 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
LIDMC 3864 5806 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
LIDMC 3866 1315 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000



